DIOCESE OF CENTRAL FLORIDA Fifty-Fourth Annual Convention February 3 & 4, 2023

Resolution R-1: Establishment of a Canon Nelson Wardell Pinder Commemoration Day

Presenters: The Rev. Michelle Roach, Becoming Beloved Community Task Force of Central Florida

Dr. John Robertson, Canon Nelson Pinder UBE Chapter of Central Florida

Date: December 14, 2022

Resolved:

That the 54th Annual Convention of the diocese of Central Florida endorses for use throughout the Diocese of Central Florida a commemoration day honoring the Rev. Canon Nelson Wardell Pinder to be celebrated annually on July 10.

And be it further Resolved:

That the 54th Annual Convention of the Diocese of Central Florida authorizes the Canon Nelson Pinder UBE Chapter of Central Florida to craft an appropriate collect, recommend readings for the commemoration, and draft a brief biography for review by the Bishop and distribution to all congregations of the Diocese of Central Florida.

.